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Approved: Motorsport Australia — ARC Sporting Delegate — 1/07/2025

ARTICLE 12 SCRUTINEERING (Thursday - QRC & Regularity)

LOCATION — 4 Clematis St., Gympie

QRC Scrutineering Time Thursday 03 Jul 25
Car# Driver Co-Driver Time
42 Clay Badenoch Angus Fraser 1400hrs
46 Melinda Bergmann Nicola Hoey 1420hrs
48 Cameron Henry Claire Buccini 1440hrs
51 Sid Luke Rhys Simmons 1500hrs
52 David Micjan Kevin O’Connor 1520hrs
68 Dylan Furche Matthew Davidson 1540hrs
54 Flynn Dunkerton Alan Stean 1600hrs
57 Aaron Dunkerton Georgia Buratto 1600hrs
Regularity

74 Lawrie Howlett Karen Howlett 1620hrs

Attending crews - please ensure you thank the owner of this workshop who has kindly offered
their daily workspace for this additional scrutiny time.

Note also that the workshop will close at 1700hrs sharp.

ARTICLE 11 RUNNING OF THE RALLY

Power Stage:

At the conclusion of the power stage there will be no TV requirements for competitors, crews are
asked to procced back the service park in their road order, where TV interviews will take place prior
to checking into TC14A. Teams are encouraged to make their way over and participate in the
celebration of the winning crews.
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EVENT SPECIFIC REGULATIONS

ARC CREWS ONLY - DIRECTIONS FROM SHOWGROUNDS TO “WHEELS ON MARY” (map

below)

When directed by event marshals, proceed to the Service Park (rear) exit onto Exhibition Rd.

0.00
0.12

1.44
1.62
1.79
1.86
2.07
2.37
2.40

Zero tripmeter at gates, then TR into Exhibition Rd.

SO at Traffic lights

Continue along Exhibition Rd and cross bridge (Mary River) then move to
centre lane

SO at traffic lights (Bruce Highway)

TR @ Roundabout (take 3™ exit)

TR @ Roundabout (take 2" exit)

TL @ Roundabout (take 1° exit)

SO past Smithfield St

STOP, then TL downhill

TL into Mary Street — follow directions as given by event marshals for parking

DIRECTIONS FROM “WHEELS ON MARY” TO SHOWGROUNDS
Following the “Wheels on Mary” street party”

0.00
0.08
0.30
0.36
0.51
0.67
2.00
2.16

TL into Smithfield St

TR into Young St

TR @ Roundabout (2" exit)

TL @ Roundabout (1% exit)

TL @ Roundabout (1% exit)

SO @ traffic lights (Bruce Highway)
SO @ traffic lights

TL into Showgrounds

Accent Benchtops Rally Queensland



/ C—4
AUSTRALIAN RALLY
CHAMPIONSHIP

Eﬁé—%ﬁ’sLAN EROAD

”

QRC CREWS ONLY - DIRECTIONS TO/FROM “WHEELS ON MARY”
When directed by event marshals, proceed to the Service Park (rear) exit onto Exhibition Rd.
0.00 Zero tripmeter at gates, then TR into Exhibition Rd.
0.12 SO at Traffic lights
Continue along Exhibition Rd and cross bridge (Mary River) then move to
centre lane
1.44 SO at traffic lights (Bruce Highway)
1.62 SO @ Roundabout (take 2nd exit)
1.76 SO @ Roundabout (take 2nd exit)
1.84 TR into Mary St — follow directions as given by event marshals for parking

DIRECTIONS FROM “WHEELS ON MARY” TO SHOWGROUNDS
Following the “Wheels on Mary” street party”
0.00 TR into Smithfield St
0.08 TR into Young St
0.30 TR @ Roundabout (2™ exit)
0.36 TL @ Roundabout (1% exit)
0.51 TL @ Roundabout (1% exit)
0.67 SO @ traffic lights (Bruce Highway)
2.00 SO @ traffic lights
2.16 TLinto Showgrounds

Brian Everitt
Clerk of the Course
1 July 2025
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